900210087 12/20/2011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
World Access, Inc.		12/16/2011	CORPORATION: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGA, Inc.	
Street Address:	2805 North Parham Rd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23294	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3242159	SNAP
Registration Number:	3959141	TI 2.0
Registration Number:	3959140	TRAVEL INSURANCE 2.0
Registration Number:	3960484	
Registration Number:	2115116	TRAVELCARE
Registration Number:	1557210	ACCESS AMERICA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (804)771-5777

 Phone:
 (804) 771-5787

 Email:
 cjmugel@kaufcan.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Mugel
Address Line 1: Two James Center

TRADEMARK REEL: 004683 FRAME: 0125 OP \$165.00 3242159

900210087

Address Line 2: 1051 E. Cary St., 14th Fl. Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WORLD ACCESS NAME CHANGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Mugel	
Signature:	/Christopher J. Mugel/	
Date:	12/20/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=WAI_Name Change_D.C. Certificate_12.16.11#page1.tif source=WAI_Name Change_D.C. Certificate_12.16.11#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004683 FRAME: 0126

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS CORPORATIONS DIVISION



CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that all applicable provisions of the District of Columbia Business Corporation Act have been complied with and accordingly, this *CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT* is hereby issued to:

WORLD ACCESS, INC.

Name Changed To

AGA INC.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of this office to be affixed as of 12/16/2011

COMER AND RECURSIVE AND RECURS

Vincent C. Gray Mayor

Tracking #: STD360KQUY

Business and Professional Licensing Administration

PATRICIA E. GRAYS

Superintendent of Corporations

Corporations Division

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004683 FRAME: 0127

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF WORLD ACCESS, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Title 29, Chapter 1 of the Code of Laws of the District of Columbia, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the Business Corporation is World Access, Inc.
- 2. The following Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was advised by the directors and adopted by the shareholders of the corporation on October 17, 2011 in the manner prescribed by the Code of Laws of the District of Columbia.

Article 1 is being amended and the new name of the Corporation is: **AGA Inc.**

- 3. The Amendment received an affirmative vote of the holders of at least 2/3rds of the outstanding shares entitled to vote.
- 4. The manner, if not set forth in such amendment, in which any exchange reclassification or cancellation of issued shares provided for amendment shall be effected, is as follows: No change.
- 5. The manner in which such amendment effects a change in the amount of stated capital, or paid in surplus, or both, and the amount of stated capital and the amount of paid in surplus as changed by such amendment, are as follows: No change.

Frederick M. Faett

RECORDED: 12/20/2011

Vice President, Chief Legal Officer & Secretary

Date: 11/28/11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004683 FRAME: 0128